Einzelergebnisse
Retrolympics 2004 in Heidelberg

Leichtathletik

60 m Manner

1. Martin Maga (TSG 78 Heidelberg) 7,39s
2. Huan Nguyen (TSG 78 Heidelberg) 744 s
3. Mathias Kohlschmidt (Oberkramer) 791s
4. Gerhard Schéfer (Heidelberg) 9,14s

60 m Frauen

1. Michaela Ginther (Heidelberg) 9,23s
2. Eva Miillenberg (Heidelberg) 9,33s
3. Bianka Marquardt (Britz) 9,34s
4. Janett Adler (Berlin) 10,92 s

200 m Hirden Manner
1. Lutz Korten 28,44 s
200 m Hirden Damen
1. Eva Millenberg (Heidelberg) 34,90 s

2. Julin Park (TSG 78 Heidelberg) 36,57 s

8 000 m Querfeldeinlauf Manner

1. Axel Buchler (Heidelberg) 20:36:17 min
2. Christoph Lorenz (TV Schriesheim) 20:56:39 min
3. Bernhard Rieseberg 22:20:90 min
4. Thomas Fietz 23:27:32 min
5. Robert Lingslebe 24:25:79 min
6. Jirgen Wedel (Breitungen) 27:37:56 min
7. Dr. Klaus Roth (Heidelberg) 29:42:70 min

8 000 m Querfeldeinlauf Frauen

1. Eva Millenberg (Heidelberg) 29:06:12 min
2. Jennifer Thaden (Sudpfannen Sweeties) 30:05:58 min
3. Kathrin Schulze (Berlin) 30:52:54 min

Olympia-Staffel Damen

1. TSG 78 Heidelberg (Contal, Maga, Hagen, Park) 5:12 min
2. Retro-Team Berlin (Hunger, Adler, Marquardt, Schul 5:35 min



Olympia-Staffel Herren
1. TSG 78 Heidelberg (Maga, Korten, Hochweis, Nguyen)

Standweitsprung Manner

1. Thorsten Jonaszik (Tibingen) 3,04 m
2. Mathias Kohlschmidt (Oberkramer) 2,84 m
3. Manuel Beck (Heidelberg) 2,80m
4. Andreas Pilg 2,65 m
5. Gregor Lakus 2,58 m
6. Volker Faust 2,55 m
7. Tobias Jirgen (Heidelberg) 241m
8. Andreas Hecht 2,40 m

Standweitsprung Frauen

1. Eva Millenberg (Heidelberg) 225m
2. Bianka Marquardt (Britz) 2,15m
3. Daniela Hunger (Berlin) 211m
4. Michaela Gunther (Heidelberg) 2,04 m
5. Janett Adler (Velten) 1,95m

Standdreisprung Manner

1. Thorsten Jonaszik (Tibingen) 9,38 m
2. Mathias Kohlschmidt (Berlin) 7,74 m

Standdreisprung Frauen

1. Bianka Marquardt (Britz) 6,36 m
2. Eva Millenberg (Heidelberg) 6,24 m
3. Daniela Hunger (Berlin) 6,11 m
4. Janett Adler (Velten) 5,36 m

Standhochsprung Manner

1. Manuel Beck (Heidelberg) 1,39 m
2. Lutz Korten (TSG 78 Heidelberg) 1,36 m
3. Thorsten Jonaszik (Tubingen) 127m
4. Kenji Howoldt (Heidelberg) 1,24 m
5. Sebastian Hofer (Heidelberg) 1,21 m
5. Tobias Jirgen (Heidelberg) 1,21 m
7. Sven Kurudnik (Heidelberg) 1,12 m
8. Mathias Kohlschmidt (Oberkramer) 1,12 m
9. Martino Carbotti (Heidelberg) 1,09 m

Standhochsprung Frauen

1. Eva Millenberg (Heidelberg) 1,10 m
2. Daniela Hunger (Berlin) 1,10 m
3. Saskia Kalus (Heidelberg) 1,05 m
4. Alexandra Moll (Heidelberg) 1,06 m
5. Michaela Ginther 1,05m
6. Bianka Marquardt (Britz) 1,00 m
7. Janett Adler (Velten) 0,90 m



Gewichtwerfen Manner

1. Mathias Kohlschmidt (Oberkramer)
2. Manuel Beck (Heidelberg)
3. Arno Hamaekers (Heidelberg)

Gewichtwerfen Frauen

1. Ellen Molendijk (Sudpfannen Sweeties)
2. Kathleen Regan (Sudpfannen Sweeties)
3. Anja Miller (Sudpfannen Sweeties)

Speerwerfen beidarmig Frauen

Ellen Molendijk (Sudpfannen Sweeties)
Kathleen Regan (Sudpfannen Sweeties)
Michaela Giinther (Heidelberg)

Felicitas Matthes (Heidelberg)

Eva Millenberg (Heidelberg)

Jennifer Thaden (Sudpfannen Sweeties)
Bianka Marquardt (Britz)
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Feldhandball

=

TSG Ziegelhausen

2. SV Kranichfeld

(Heike Bdber, Danniela Sehreck, Marlis Thiel, Lisa
Thiel, Christin Friedrich, Stefanie Gohra, Katy Licht,
Christina Schrichel, Dannie Hunger, Elierabelni
Scheibner)

Schwimmen

Kopfweitsprung Manner

Frank Stannek (Leimen)
Bodo Schiitt (Heidelberg)
Douglas Durcanin (Berlin)
Thomas Dunne (Heidelberg)
Florian Hermann (Heidelberg)
Jochen Zapp

Werner Lehmann (Berlin)
Dieter Jung

Manuel Blessing
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Kopfweitsprung Frauen

1. Daniela Hunger (Berlin)
2. Janett Adler (Velten)

12,36 m
11,92 m
10,52 m

6,83 m
5,80 m
4,88 m

41,32
35,44
33,06
29,51
29,48
26,01
20,14

15:10
10:15

16,30 m
14,40 m
13,60 m
12,70 m
12,70 m
12,20 m
11,60 m
11,15 m

9,50 m

17,00 m
0. A.



Faltbootrennen

10 000 m Einer Kanu Manner

1. Henning Miiller (WSC-Heidelberg) 50:32 min
2. Nilian Brasche (WSC-Heidelberg) 50:40 min
3. Ferdinand Fischer (WSC-Heidelberg) 51:16 min
4. Christopher Metz (WSC-Heidelberg) 53:11 min
5. Eric Langer (WSC-Heidelberg) 55:45 min
6. Sebastian Ehret (WSC-Heidelberg) 56:06 min

10 000 m Einer Kanu Frauen

1. Radina Christov (WSC-Heidelberg) 1:04:37 Std.

10 000 m Einer Faltboot Manner

1. Jochen Schneider (SV Neckarsulm) 1:09:28 Std.
2. Peter Eichenmiiller (WSC Heidelberg) 1:09:32 Std.
2. Klaus Wanner (WSC Heidelberg) 1:09:32 Std.
4. Andreas Brodkorb (WSC Heidelberg) 1:10:35 Std.
5. Dominik Wahlig (Heidelberg) 1:16:03 Std.

10 000 m Einer Faltboot Frauen

=

Janett Adler (Velten) 1:37:34 Std.
2. Kathrin Schulze (Berlin) 1:38:42 Std.

10 000 m Zweier Kanu Manner
1. Henning Miiller/Carsten Kiinzel (WSC Heidelberg) 48:23 min
10 000 m Zweier Kanu Frauen
1. Birgit Esser/Judith Ermlich (WSC Heidelberg) 52:10 min

2. Verena Spiering/Carla Lukas (WSC Heidelberg) 58:14 min

10 000 m Zweier Faltboot Manner

1. Dirk Schaber/Tino Schaber (Union Bdckingen) 01:03:27 Std.
2. Tobias Kamm/Steffen Sator (Erbuch) 01:04:03 Std.
3. Martin Blaser/Simon Kannzu 01:09:30 Std.
4. Norbert Scharfe/lngo Bender 01:10:13 Std.
5. Wolfgang Piero/Christoph Ritter 01:11:59 Std.
6. Michael Gock/Hermann Grof3 01:25:51 Std.
7. Heiko Leipold/Steffen 01:26:05 Std.

4 x 500 m Kajakstaffel

1. WSC Heidelberg 1 (Brasche, Langer, Metz, Muller) 08:55:00
2. WSC Heidelberg 2 (Fischer, Ehret, Langer, Kiinzel) 09:02:00



Krocket

1. Hermann Hess (Miinchen)/Bruno Hess

(Schifferstadt)

2. Christian Beitler (Frankfurt/M.)/Wolfgang Usbecke
(Obertshausen)

3. Thomas Magin (Mannheim)/Michael Scholl
(Schifferstadt)

4. Raymond Ferguson (Dudenhofen)/Gerhard
Grunwald (Munster-Sarmsheim)

Boule

4er- Teams

1. SV Neckarhausen (Sandro Fillbrunn, Andreas
Ehret, Tobias Jakel, Aki Tzikas)

2. Retro-Team Berlin/Thiuringen/Heidelberg (Jurgen
Wedel, Douglas Durcanin, Hans Steger, Horst
Geiser)

3. TSV Wiesental 1 (Thomas Biester, Jirgen Zink,
Gerd Maier, Giinter Ritter)

4. TSV Wiesental 2 (Claus Breuer, Beate Hees, Randy

Hees, Sina Ritter)

3.0

2:1

1:2

0:3

6:0

4:2

2:4

0:6

Armbrustschiel3en

30 m Manner

=

Heinrich Wagenbla3 (SV Eschelbronn)
Norbert Brunner (SG Ziegelhausen)
3. Timo Walter (Tell Heidelberg)

n

30 m Frauen

1. Hellen Ehrbar (SV Dossenheim)
Sonja Walter (Tell Heidelberg)
3. Nadine Brem (SV Dossenheim)

n

Rugby

Rudergesellschaft Heidelberg

TSV Handschuhsheim

SC Neuenheim

RC Rottweil

SG Heidelberger TV/Turnerbund Rohrbach

agrwNPRE

Tennis Mixed

Irene Dehof/Manfred Mehler (Heidelberg)

Jost Schonfeld/Astrid Schonfeld (Heidelberg)
Prof. Klaus Roth/Christina Hahn (Heidelberg)
Dietrich Ewert/Isolde Wagenbla3 (Wiesloch)

N

5. Walter Beyer/Anne Potthoff (Mihlberg/Heidelberg)

165 Ringe
163 Ringe
163 Ringe

165 Ringe
155 Ringe
148 Ringe

10:0
8:2
35
35

0:10

3 Siege
3 Siege
2 Siege

1 Sieg

1 Sieg

45:12
59:8
50:28
23:38
17:109

7:4 Satze
6:2 Satze
6:4 Satze
3:6 Satze

3.7 Satze



N

PN PRE

=
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Seilklettern Herren

. (im 2. Durchgang)

Kenji Howoldt (Heidelberg) 4,75 sec.
Andreas Hofer (Heidelberg) 4,47 sec
Sven Kurudnik (Heidelberg) 5,51 sec.
Mathias Kohlschmidt (Oberkramer) 9,99 sec.

Seilklettern Frauen

Maria Hofer (Heidelberg) 9,19 sec.
Ellen Molendijk (Heidelberg) 10,77 sec.
Jennifer Thaden (Heidelberg) 15,36 sec.

Kathy Regan (Heidelberg)

Lacrosse Damen

Team Heidelberg 1
Team Heidelberg 2

Lacrosse Herren

Team Heidelberg 1
Team Heidelberg 2

Tauziehen Manner

Landjugend Neckar-Bergstr.
Grufties

ASV Ladenburg

SC Neuenheim
Parkrangers Mannheim

Tauziehen Damen

TSG 78 Heidelberg
Sudpfannen Sweeties
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